503287011 04/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3333629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER A. LEWIS	04/28/2015
ROBERT F. SHEPHERD	04/30/2015
ROBERT A. BARRY III	04/28/2015
SARA T. PARKER	04/28/2015
JENNIFER N.H. SHEPHERD	03/04/2015
PIERRE WILTZIUS	03/02/2015
RALPH G. NUZZO	04/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS
Street Address:	352 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
Internal Address:	506 S. WRIGHT
City:	URBANA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13636542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	312)321-4299	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	312-321-4200	
Email:	cpisarski@brinksgilson.com	
Correspondent Name:	MINDY N. RITTNER	
Address Line 1:	BRINKS, GILSON & LIONE	
Address Line 2:	P.O. BOX 10395	
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10322-219	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINDY N. RITTNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Mindy N. Rittner/	

DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015		
Total Attachments: 14			
source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assig	jnment-exe#page1.tif		
source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assig	jnment-exe#page2.tif		
source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assig	source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assignment-exe#page3.tif		
source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assignment-exe#page4.tif			
source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assig	jnment-exe#page5.tif		
source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assig	jnment-exe#page6.tif		
source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assignment-exe#page7.tif			
source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assignment-exe#page8.tif			
source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assignment-exe#page9.tif			
source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assignment-exe#page10.tif			
source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assig	jnment-exe#page11.tif		
source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assignment-exe#page12.tif			
source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assig	source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assignment-exe#page13.tif		
source=TF09007-US-10322-219-Assig	jnment-exe#page14.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jennifer A. Lewis, Robert F. Shepherd, Robert A. Barry, III, Sara T. Parker, Jennifer N.H. Shepherd, Pierre Wiltzius and Ralph G. Nuzzo, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the inventions described in the United States patent application entitled <u>VISCOELASTIC INK FOR DIRECT WRITING OF</u> <u>HYDROGEL STRUCTURES</u>, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/636,542, which was filed on September 21, 2012, and is the national stage of International Application No. PCT/US2011/029429, which was filed on March 22, 2011, and claims the benefit of the filing date of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/317,076, which was filed on March 24, 2010.

WHEREAS, <u>The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois</u>, a body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Illinois</u>, having a place of business at <u>352 Henry Administration</u> <u>Building, 506 S. Wright, Urbana, Illinois 61801</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the patent applications identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said inventions, as set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the inventions and the patent applications identified above, and any patents that may issue for said inventions in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED

Januer A tews

DATED

DATED

DATED

Robert F. Shepherd

Robert A. Barry, III

Sara T. Parker

DATED

Jennifer N.H. Shepherd

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED	Jennifer A. Lewis
04/30/2015	V Prof
DATED	Robert F. Shepherd
DATED	Robert A. Barry, III
DATED	Sara T. Parker
DATED	Jennifer N.H. Shepherd

1 de la compañía de l

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assigners will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED

Jennifer A. Lewis

DATED

<u>4/28/15</u> DATED Robert F. Shepherd

Robert A. Barry, III

Sara T. Parker

DATED

DATED

Jennifer N.H. Shepherd

benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assigners will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED

Jennifer A. Lewis

Robert F. Shepherd

Robert A. Barry, III

DATED

DATED

28

2015

GAT PL

Sara T. Parker

DATED

DATED

Jennifer N.H. Shepherd

- 5 -

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED

Jennifer A. Lewis

DATED

DATED

Robert F. Shepherd

Robert A. Barry, III

DATED

NATED

Sara T. Parker

Jennifer N.H. Shepherd

- 6 -

March 2, 2015

DATED

Pierre Miltzius

DATED

Ralph G. Nuzzo

DATED

Q 30,2015 DA'

Pierre Wiltzius

Ralph G. Nus

STATE OF Massachuretts) COUNTY OF Millesex) ss.

I, <u>Regini Scribner</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Jennifer A. Lewis</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: May 22, 2019



STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF

I, _____, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Robert F. Shepherd</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _____ day of _____, 2015.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COUNTY OF Washington) ss.

I, <u>nohely Kabell</u> <u>Concress</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Robert A. Barry</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 28th day of <u>APRI</u>, 2015.

1	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: <u>TANUARY 15, 20</u>	DIG OFFICIAL STAMP NONELY ISABELL CISNEROS NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 935054 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 15, 2019

STATE OF COUNTY OF

I, ______, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Sara T. Parker</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of _______

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _____

STATE OF)	SS.
COUNTY OF)	30.

I, ______, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Robert A. Barry</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _____ day of ______, 2015.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF OREGON) ss.

I, <u>MONCH ISAbell CIGNERCS</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Sara T. Parker</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>28</u>^m day of <u>OpK11</u>, 2015.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: January 15, 2019



- 11 -

STATE OF Minnesota)) ss. COUNTY OF (Ilisano)

I, <u>Johns Hand</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Jennifer N.H. Shepherd</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of _______, 2015.

	Notar	y Public
My Commission Expires:	-31-2618	JOLENE ANN LAVALLE Notary Public Minnesota vy Commission Expires January 31, 2018
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS.)	
known to me to be the same instrument, appeared before r	person whose name ne this day in person ne said instrument as l	, a Notary Public in and for that <u>Pierre Wiltzius</u> , personally is subscribed to the foregoing in and acknowledged that (s)he his/her free and voluntary act for

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _____ day of ______, 2015.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _____

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

___, a Notary Public in and for I, __ the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Jennifer N.H. Shepherd, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this ____ day of _____, 2015.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF California) South) ss. COUNTY OF Santa) 1. <u>Barbara Mi Donald</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Pierre Wiltzius, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this ____day of ______ ,2015.

NotarvRublic My Commission Expires: (c-15-2016 due attachéd revuficato

- 13 -

	Case No. 10322-219 Client Ref. No. TF09007-US
STATE OF Illinois) COUNTY OF Chapaign) ss.	LORI L SAGE-KARLSON NOTATI E PURIC STATE OF AUGUST 28, 2018
I LA'S V V	a Alatana Dublia in and far

I, hot Date House Herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 30^{45} day of <u>April</u>, 2015.

V.J.S. Q. Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>8-28-18</u>